SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-114 September Term 2005

IN THE MATTER OF

FILED

WILLIAM L. NASH, (a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II)

MAY 2 4 2006

ORDER

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

(Attorney No. 030031991)



The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court its decision in DRB 05-337, recommending that WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, formerly of NEWARK, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1992, and who has been suspended from the practice of law since April 8, 2003, be disbarred for violating RPC 1.15(a) (commingling of personal and trust funds), RPC 1.15(b) (failure to disburse funds promptly), RPC 8.4(c) (conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, and misrepresentation), and RPC 8.4(d) (engaging in conduct prejudicial to the administration of justice);

And WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, having failed to appear on the order to show cause issued in this matter;

And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, be disbarred, effective immediately, and that his name be stricken from the roll of attorneys; and it is further

ORDERED that all funds, if any, currently existing in any New Jersey financial institution maintained by WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-114 September Term 2005

IN THE MATTER OF

FileD

WILLIAM L. NASH, (a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II)

MAY 2 4 2006

ORDER

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

(Attorney No. 030031991)



The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court its decision in DRB 05-337, recommending that WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, formerly of NEWARK, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1992, and who has been suspended from the practice of law since April 8, 2003, be disbarred for violating RPC 1.15(a) (commingling of personal and trust funds), RPC 1.15(b) (failure to disburse funds promptly), RPC 8.4(c) (conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, and misrepresentation), and RPC 8.4(d) (engaging in conduct prejudicial to the administration of justice);

And WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, having failed to appear on the order to show cause issued in this matter;

And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a WILLIAM L. NASH, II, be disbarred, effective immediately, and that his name be stricken from the roll of attorneys; and it is further

ORDERED that all funds, if any, currently existing in any New Jersey financial institution maintained by WILLIAM L. NASH, a/k/a

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-114 September Term 2005

IN THE MATTER OF

WILLIAM L. NASH : CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

I, Denise McCollum, hereby certify:

- 1) I am employed by the State of New Jersey as an Administrative Specialist with the Supreme Court Clerk's Office.
- 2) On May 24, 2006, I personally mailed to respondent, William L. Nash, at his home address of: 87-89 Orchard Road, Maplewood NJ 07040, by regular mail and certified mail, #7003 1010 0005 3127 2242, a copy of an Order dated May 23, 2006.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Denise McCollum

Administrative Specialist